## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Shen		01/28/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Crocodile International Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	762 Barber Lane		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210105	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)436-0789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 436-0789x201
Email: jcai@sacattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: James Cai

Address Line 1: 100 Century Center Court Suite 315
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJIIROYKI ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Cai	
Signature:	/James Cai/	
Date:	02/07/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0966

900068800

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0967

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS

I, William Shen of Saratoga, CA, hereinafter referred to as OWNER, is the sole owner of the trademark Fujiiryoki (the "Trademark") and have sole ownership of 100% right, title and interest of the Trademark.

# AND WHEREAS

American Crocodile International Group, Inc. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE which is a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Trademark.

# NOW THEREFORE

In consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the OWNER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Executed this	28.	day of	Jan.	, 2007 at
			William Sken	De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della

REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 02/07/2007